PZBA16-00043 9821 Fuchsia Maria Angelita Jimenez
Applicant request a Special Exception under Section 2.16.050 J (Carport over a driveway) in an R-
3 (Residential) zone.

This legalize an existing 23.33’ by 24.58’ carport (573.61 square feet), 350 square feet of which encroaches
in the required front yard setback and to be located to within 3.5’ of the front property line.

Per Section 20.12.040.B.4, a carport may extend up to 10’ into the required front yard, 150 square feet in floor
area.

The required front setback is 25’ and the required cumulative front and rear yard setback total is 50’ in the R-
3 zone district.

BACKGROUND
The subject property was constructed in 1959.

The carport matches the house in color and roof style, pitch, and shingles, but the columns of the carport do
not match the materials of the existing home. The existing home is clad in aluminum siding, painted white, and
red brick. The carport columns are finished in white stucco.

The Planning Division has received no communications in support of or in opposition to the special exception
request.

CALCULATIONS

Permitted carport area = 795.72 sq. ft. (house 1% floor area of 3230 sq. ft. + 5 (646), plus 150 square feet of
permitted encroachment)

Requested carport area = 350 sq. ft. (152’ x 23.33")

Required front yard setback = 25’

Requested front setback = 3.5’

Required front and rear yard setback total = 50’

Requested front and rear yard setback total = 28.5’

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommendation is for APPROVAL with one condition of the request of Special Exception J as the
requested carport encroachment (350 sq. ft.) is less than the maximum allowable (795.72 sq. ft.). The condition
is as follows:

1. The columns of the existing carport shall be clad in brick veneer, of a color that matches or is
substantially similar to the bricks used on the front of the house, prior to final inspection.

The Zoning Board of Adjustment is empowered under Section 2.16.050 J to:

“Permit the encroachment into the required front yard setback for a lot in a residential (R) district beyond other
allowed modifications for a carport covering a driveway; provided, however, that:

1. The residence has been in existence with a valid certificate of occupancy for one continuous year,;

2. The zoning board of adjustment has received the written approval of the structural design from the building
official;

3. The carport shall be constructed of the same material, architectural design, and color scheme as the
residential structure, shall be open on three sides, shall be attached to the main structure and shall rise
no higher than the highest point of the roof of the dwelling;

4. The area of the carport shall not exceed one-fifth of the first-floor area under roof of the dwelling and shall
be measured as the area covered by the carport roof, to include overhangs;

5. Elevation drawings of the proposed structure shall be submitted;

6. For a duplex, the total of all extensions for either unit of the duplex shall not exceed two-thirds of the
average width of that unit;

7. Thereis no other reasonable alternative to provide a carport in the front yard of the subject property without
exceeding the encroachments allowed in Title 20 of this Code; and

8. Unless otherwise provided in this chapter, all remaining areas of the required |TEM #7
front yard shall be permanent open space.”



ZONING MAP

1] ] |

9821 Fuchsia Court
i e |
(—i il I‘— — DAPHNE——
Prigts BT B
/

| — =t )

- iJ I“— T —EUGENA—

T T

- I‘——r—“

i |
S

— 7} —:7:77—;7;05”751; f_——f—f

——{ I' 7_7 _‘7 7T7T

] | )
4{ J \_iL,_f,\_;;_L e
= [ D ~ GARDEMIA—

I_*_'\'l_ff_\

NOTIFICATION MAP

T1] 1

9821 Fuchsia Court

o Subject Property

ITEM #7



/REVISIONS

~ ~~
4 o )
)
g 3 5 ¢
TABLE OF DENSITY AND DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS APPENDIX "B" e =
A SUBPARTA | “SUBPART B j - Ea " SUBPART C | SUBPART D s s |3 & |y
B Lot & Dwelling Size Building Setbacks (in feet) j —
c Zoning § Minimum District ] Permitted Use | Minimum | Minimum | Minimum Other Minimum | Minimum | Minimum | Minimum | Minimum | Minimum Other Maximum Height [ \
District Area {(as established in| Lot Area [Average Lot| LotDepth | Standards |Front Yard|Rear Yard | Cumulative| Side Yard | Side Street| Cumulative | Standards fLimitation (in feef)l
Chapter 20.08) | (square | Width(in | (infeet) | (infeet) | (infeet) | Front& | (infeet) | Yard(in |Side & Side
- feet) feet) Rear Yard | feet) | StreetYard
; ' | Total | Total _
© ) NO Singie-ramy B,000 B0 90 None 20 20 50 5 10 N/A Accessory 35 v
minimum dwelling . |structures, see} 1
. Section
z
20.10.030
<
Q)
XX X X X
_J
\ /
EXISTING ) (<’E
s , ROCKWALL EXISTING X
N 72°30°00"E 86.76 / x
— ROCKWALL L
- » o
o 5" WIDE UTILITY AND A / %)
y DRAINAGE EASEMENT N E
W S\ ]
- , N n
x 946 EXISTING
EXISTING e CONC. GURB = o
ROCKWALL N e N 44 :
N Tl EXISTING N ] < =
N & o CANOPY =
\ = %
168 SQ. FT.
EXISTING =
N BACK YARD STORAGE o =
‘ 25’ REAR s 5 - =
812,460 SQ. FT. SET BACK LNE 79 1100 sa. FT. A - a
. L R=1325.0 )]
! L=73.63 O <
| Ch=73.62’ —
FXISTING CH.B=N19°04'22"W - o
J], STORAGE ®)
546 [42SQFT j o
o
(@]
/ ‘ (22 < =
| EESHNG ] v O \ )
STORAGE
28SQ.FT. \ o <
I / 45-|¢ — %
\ - L
__| L @)
L NG
EXISTING DWELLING l(?) Q\ —
A
= 3,230 SQ. FT. | ” X
2 | 2
) m
S \ Ll
— O
=< k\ \ g N
CARPORT 10' sioe 4 )
5" SIDE SET LOCATION \ BACK LINE
BACK LINE TOTAL 573.61 SQ.FT. N
/ — \ EXISTING
123 SIDEWALK
[y W’
ke WNO LIMITS IN:
oy BUILDING AREA. — |
AREA AN
3 ALLOWED 25 FRONT
S 150 SQ. FT. / SET BACK LINE & z
EXISTING
L EﬁgF SIDEWALK
AREAN 00
S REQUIRED )
. 350 SQ. FT. s N
A 87°40'21" 0p) =
| | R=25.00’ Z D 0
/ - L=38.25" o .=
025 N Ch=34.63' D <25
© \ 3 9 Pf) >
/ CH.B=N23"10’03"E _— O~
1%2% N | B
S - L
A 11°30'57” \ L & =z
R=349.21" ) = |
L=70.19’ o O
Ch=34.63 S5 2o
CH.B=N72'45'29"E : ™ = =2
0 <
EXISTING MEXB“NG EXISTING —l niRay
DRIVEWAY CONC. CURB SIDEWALK — © ou
~ ~~
9821 FUCHSIA COURT (" SHEET TILE \
DETAILED SITE
- DETAILED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN DEVELOPMENT PLAN
LANDSCAPE REQUIRED Scale: 10=10
9821 FUCHSIA COURT
LOT 9, BLOCK 154, EASTWOOD HEIGHTS SECTION A,
CITY OF EL PASO, EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS

\_ SHT. 01 OF 02 )




WOOD SIDING

sl

T

/REVISIONS )

FRONT ELEVATION

STUCCO SYSTEM FINISH

12

2 MATCH
EXIST.

ASPHALT SHINGLES ROOFING
SYSTEM ON 1/2” WAFER BOARD
ON 2x8 RAFTERS AT 24” 0.C

2x6 JOISTS AT
24" 0.C

SOFFIT BOARD ON J

METAL RAFTER
ANCHOR

METAL. BEAM AND
COLUMN ANCHOR

4x6 WOOD COLUMN

EXISTING REINFORCED
CONCRETE SLAB

WOOD SIDING TO
\MATCH EXISTING
2— 2x12 BEAM

g

Qg

N | ~SOFFIT BOARD
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|

14"x14”x 20" FT&:
REINF. W/ 3 #4 E.W.,
PROVIDE METAL BASE
ANCHORED TO FOOTING

S

C T [a

I N\WALL SECTION
1

N

SCALE : 3/4" = 1'-0"

EXISTING
DWELLING

— — T — —
o I
— — s L — — —
| S I
— — |- 1 — —
&
— — | — —
n 4
<
“l o
Sy 4 =S AN S —
= N | . <§(
N N L]
o — — — — — =
N " S N
& 0 o
(lll S o S'I
— — —N 1 — — :
(ll o~
_ _ _ 1 _ _
| B B 1 B B |
A
\J/
— — T — —
A 1 _2-|2x12 BEAM W A

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/47

) O”

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0"

ASPHALT SHINGLES ROOFING
SYSTEM TO MATCH EXISTING

™

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\““‘-~\\

EXISTING
DWELLING

/

r 1
STUCCO SYSTEM FINISH :

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4”

EXISTING
DWELLING

—

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

| EXISTING REINFORCED
| CONCRETE SLAB
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I

237_4"

4x6 WOOD COLUMN
ON 12”x12”x 20" FTG.
REINF. W/ 3 #4 E.W.,
-— PROVIDE METAL BASE

[ [ ANCHORED TO FOOTING
L_ TYPICAL

N -

ROOF UNE~//////iF_ 19'—4"

FLOOR / FOUNDATION

PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" =1 —

On

1 7_0”

)
Y.

10—-24-16

R\
J] -

PROJECT NUMBER:
DRAWING BY:

DATE:

v
(1N}
=
<
Q
X X X X X
~ /
Ngg
X
LLl
|_
K}o’
(0p)
<
(al
L -
L
EO\Q
<I—<t
- 2
O
=
Hoi:
o 0
|_._|<E :
LB 3
o\i
o QA %)
Q:EE 8
D_O\LL
—i
(q\|
o0
N

)
Y.

((
\\_

JLJ DESIGNS

CELL (915) 329-4346
9434 VISCOUNT BLVD. STE.
EL PASO, TEXAS. 79925

~ N

/ SHEET TITLE )

PLANS AND EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

=

\_ SHT. 02 OF 02/




